Presidential Primary Sources Project – Sept. 12 Planning Meeting – 11:00 AM CT
Attendance and Confirmation of Participation
· Carol Willis - carol.willis@esc13.txed.net - Texas Education Telecommunications Network
· John Korb – jkorb@tetnplus.net - Texas Education Telecommunications Network 
· James Werle - jwerle@internet2.edu - Internet2 K20 initiative
· Rhonda Schier – Rhonda_schier@nps.gov – Valley Forge National Historical Park
· Jim McGettigan - jmcgettigan@nps.gov - Valley Forge National Historical Park
· Mark Adams - mark.adams@nara.gov - Harry S. Truman Library
· Sharon Kilzer - sharon.kilzer@dickinsonstate.edu - Theodore Roosevelt Center
· Shirley Hammond – shirley.hammond@nara.gov – George H.W. Bush Library 
· Annette Wise – plainsed@jimmycarter.info – Jimmy Carter National Historic Sites
· Linda Rosenblum – linda_rosenblum@nps.gov – National Parks Service
· Wendy Davis - Wyndeth_Davis@nps.gov - National Parks Service
· Kim Owen - kim.owen@ndsu.edu – North Dakota State University
· Marla Davenport – marla.davenport@ties.k12.mn.us – TIES/MN
· Paula Deal – deal@infohio.org – INFOhio
· Jennifer Oxenford – jmacdoug@magpi.net – MAGPI/PA
· Kari Sauer - kari.sauer@sendit.nodak.edu – North Dakota EduTech 
· Kristin Magruder – Kristin.Magruder@ien.idaho.gov - Idaho Education Network
Contact List - https://docs.google.com/spreadsheet/ccc?key=0AtFKEeSuw0V2dGdSNzhkejBpZnBGUzJSZzZYLUlEOVE 
Content Provider Programs
· Valley Forge National Historical Park – Washington’s Leadership in the International Community of the 18th Century
· Jimmy Carter National Historic Site – The Camp David Accords: Exploring a Path to Peace 
· George H. W. Bush Presidential Library and Museum (Bush 41) - Expansion of Global Democratization Following the Fall of the Berlin Wall 
· Harry S. Truman Library – Cold War Crisis: Protecting Democracy in Berlin 
· Theodore Roosevelt Center – Theodore Roosevelt and the Evolution of American Ideals 
· Mount Rushmore National Memorial – Reflecting the Past, Sculpting the Future:  The Evolution of Democracy in America 

Shared Google Calendar – There is a shared google calendar to keep track of dates for the project.  If you do not have access to this calendar, send an email to jkorb@tetnplus.net 
Confirmed Calendar of Events
October 3 Teacher Training from the Library of Congress
October 17 – Content Provider Training
October 30 – Project Launch
November 8 - George H.W. Bush Presidential Library & Museum (Bush 41)
November 13 – Harry S. Truman
November 27 – TR Center
December 4 – Mount Rushmore
December 6 – Valley Forge
December 11 – Jimmy Carter
January 16 – Make Up Date
January-April – student research and synthesis & content presenter office hours
May 1, 2, 3 – Final Student Presentations
Teacher Training –
Carol Willis is working with the Library of Congress to settle on a date for the teacher training webinar.  Everyone seemed okay with this format.  Webinar will be recorded for view-ability at a later date.
Connecting National Standards  
John Korb requested those content providers with National Standards already connected to their presentation to forward that information to him. 
Content Provider Training
Kim Owen and Jennifer Oxenford from MAGPI will work together on the content provider training.  Jimmy Carter said they could potentially cover the cost of the training.  Kim and Jennifer will coordinate with CILC to arrange a time on October 17th during the weekly call for the training.  It was also discussed that we should identify a in common approach for presenters to format their presentations and elicit responses from the audience during the content presentations.
Marketing
Website – James explained technical issues with the new muse site.  No firm launch date is available.  Will use the old muse site to create a project page in the meantime and a google registration form to begin.  Url is http://k20.internet2.edu/presidents  
Flyers – John is completing the flyer. Still need abstracts and presentations times from a content providers
Social Media – a hashtag for the event was created #PPSP.  Jennifer will attempt to create a facebook event page for the project.  Wendy offered to assist.  
Bridging Approach
Initial idea is that the states will bridge their schools and Internet2 commons will act as the central bridge between the states.  If a content provider is in your state you will handle the bridging.  We may need to make exceptions if there are some content providers in no participating states.  
James will contact Ben Fineman at internet2 commons to discuss I2 acting as a hub for the project.  It was suggested that a technical planning call be set up to discuss the logistics.  
[bookmark: _GoBack]To Do List
James Werle  
· Determine if existing muse site can be used to host project page
· Talk with Ben in I2 Commons
Content Providers
· Pick presentations times on your selected date 
· gather technical contact information
Marketing 
· Combine abstract, selected dates, times, and registration into concise marketing materials
· Create a facebook page
State Coordinators
· Solidify CILC content provider training for the October 17
· Create a facebook project page


